

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2019

Legislative Document

No. 1303

H.P. 946

House of Representatives, March 19, 2019

An Act To Establish the State Board of Dental Hygiene

Reference to the Committee on Health Coverage, Insurance and Financial Services suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

R(+ B. Hunt

Presented by Representative MASTRACCIO of Sanford.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:
2	CONCEPT DRAFT
3	SUMMARY
4	This bill is a concept draft pursuant to Joint Rule 208.
5	This bill proposes to establish the State Board of Dental Hygiene as a board affiliated
6	with the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation that is separate from, but
7	shares resources with, the Board of Dental Practice. The State Board of Dental Hygiene
8	would regulate the licensing, practice and discipline of dental hygienists.